
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031873-2021 

Contract

Provision of Dual Column Headspace Gas
Chromatography Flame Ionisation Detection
Instruments

Scottish Police Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031873

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c63a  

Published 21 December 2021, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Police Authority

1 Pacific Quay, 2nd Floor

Glasgow

G51 1DZ

Email

fiona.dewar@scotland.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7717878917

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031873-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031873-2021
mailto:fiona.dewar@scotland.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spa.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.spa.police.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Dual Column Headspace Gas Chromatography Flame Ionisation Detection
Instruments

Reference number

PROC 21 1004

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38432210 - Gas chromatographs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, Delivery and Installation of 3 x Dual Column Headspace Gas Chromatography Flame
Ionisation Detection (HS-GC/FID) instruments and associated maintenance packages

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £226,524.82

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Scottish Police Authority Forensic Services is expanding its remit to provide a post-
mortem forensic toxicology service to the Crown Office and Procurator Fiscal Service
(COPFS) who are responsible for the investigations into sudden, unexplained deaths in
Scotland.

A new toxicology laboratory for Scotland is to be created to provide state-of-the-art testing
capabilities for police and prosecutors. The new facility will be located in Glasgow. This will
be a busy laboratory service receiving up to 4000 cases per annum and requiring a quick
turnaround.

Scottish Police Authority, Forensic Services, has a requirement to procure 3 x Dual Column
Headspace Gas Chromatography Flame Ionisation Detection (HS-GC/FID) instruments and
associated maintenance packages. These instruments will be used in a forensic toxicology
laboratory and will be located at the new facility.

A proposal for 3 x indoor hydrogen generators and 3 x indoor air generators (one per
instrument) or alternative solution using less generators with high capacities is also
requested as part of the tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Authority shall also have the option to purchase one (1) additional Dual Column
Headspace Gas Chromatography Flame Ionisation Detection instrument with associated
maintenance and training package.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016072

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/016072-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agilent Technologies LDA UK Ltd

Lakeside , Cheadle Royal Business Park

Cheadle

SK8 3GR

Telephone

+44 8457125292

Fax

+44 8456008356

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £255,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £226,524.82



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:677090)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T15:12:18+0100
	TCPDF




